PROCLAMATION

N/ ALASAVI

RATON HIGH SCHOOL CHEER TEAM DAY APRIL 12, 2022

WHEREAS, the Raton High School Cheer Team, coached by Christina Coca, Stefanie Ware and Christina Valdez competed in the Class A-3A NMAA State Spirit Competition on March 18th; and

WHEREAS, the Raton High School Cheer Team competed against 6 schools from around the State of New Mexico with routines in Game Day Cheer and Cheer with Music; and

WHEREAS, the Raton High School Cheer Team were the two time returning State Champions bringing home the 3A State Spirit Championship for the third consecutive year; and

WHEREAS, the Raton High School Cheer Team plays a key role in Raton by promoting community spirit, leadership, sportsmanship and encourages and supports all teams and individuals to make a commitment to excellence; and

WHEREAS, the Raton High School Cheer Team must demonstrate a commitment to teamwork, sportsmanship and discipline; and

WHEREAS, the Raton High School Cheer Team's trip to the 2022 NMAA State Spirit Competition was a great experience for the team, and they received great fan support.

NOW THEREFORE, do I, James Neil Segotta Jr., Mayor of the City of Raton, New Mexico hereby proclaim April 12, 2022 as

"RATON HIGH SCHOOL CHEER TEAM DAY"

in the City of Raton and surrounding communities and ask the people of our communities to express pride in these young athletes and thank them for a job well done by bringing honor to their schools and communities through their achievements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and caused the Seal of the City of Raton to be affixed this 12^{th} day of April, 2022.

CITY OF RATON

ATTEST:

James Neil Segotta Jr., Mayor

Michael Anne Antonucci, City Clerk